rn
AS

X2
00

-2
0y

rs

Av
e

re
tu

rn
AS

X2
00

-1
0y

rs

BP
CE

 S
N

P
10

yr
s

CB
A

Ti
er

2
5y

r

QB
E

Ti
er

2
5y

r

Ju
do

 B
an

k
Ti

er
 2

 5
yr

4  •  yarracm.com

Attractive yields offer the prospect of higher returns and dependable and defensive income.
At current yields, IG credit investors have levels of protection from negative returns last seen
15-20 years ago.

For instance, in a scenario we would deem a severe recession – where credit spreads widen
by 100bps over a 12-month period (refer Table 1) – investors would still generate a healthy
positive return of 4-5% on typical three years spread duration.

In fact, it would take a prolonged GFC style event – i.e., >+250bps widening in credit spreads
over a 12-month period – to generate a negative return, the odds of which we deem to be
infinitesimally small. We expect a soft landing (scenario 3) is most likely, with some small
potential for mild recession (scenario 2).

Table 1: Estimated 2024 IG Portfolio Returns & Sensitivity Analysis For Yarra’s Credit Funds

Scenario 1:
Severe

Recession

Scenario 2:
Mild

Recession

Scenario 3:
Soft Landing

Scenario 4:
Trend Growth

Running Yield 7.0-8.0% 7.0-8.0% 7.0-8.0% 7.0-8.0%

Spread Duration 3.0 3.0 3.0 3.0

Credit Spreads +1% +0.5% No Change -0.5%

Estimated Return 4.0-5.0% 5.5-6.5% 7.0-8.0% 8.5-9.5%

Source: Yarra Capital Management.

Our Favoured IG Sectors for 2024

Tier 2 bank and insurance securities continue to offer outsized risk-adjusted returns and
should continue to sustain carry and generate capital growth as spreads normalise. For
instance, the recent BBB+ rated Westpac 10nc15 Tier 2 issued at a very attractive 7.2%
(+240bps credit spread).

RMBS remains another favoured sector, where credit spreads had effectively doubled in
2022 and are only now starting to normalise across senior and mezzanine tranches. From
our perspective, buying AA-BBB rated RMBS tranches at yields of 7-9% with near bulletproof